

Amend printed copy of HB 313/HCS 1

On page 2, line 11, after the word "<u>in</u>", delete "<u>excess of five thousand dollars (\$5,000)</u>" and insert in lieu thereof "<u>an amount of five thousand dollars (\$5,000) or more</u>"; and

On page 2, line 13, after the word "<u>in</u>", delete "<u>excess of five thousand dollars (\$5,000)</u>" and insert in lieu thereof "<u>an amount of five thousand dollars (\$5,000) or more</u>"; and

On page 3, delete lines 7 through 13 in its entirety and insert the following in lieu thereof:

- "(a) The expenditures of the organization, including a separate reporting of the amount furnished for bail, or funds or property to serve as bail; and
- (b) The number of individuals and classification of offenses for those individuals for which any bail, or funds or property to serve as bail, has been provided.".

Amendment No. HFA 1	Rep. Rep. Jason Nemes
Committee Amendment	
Floor Amendment $\left[\begin{array}{c} 1 \\ 1 \\ 1 \\ 1 \\ 1 \\ 1 \\ 1 \\ 1 \\ 1 \\ 1 $	
Adopted:	Date:
Rejected:	Doc. ID: XXXX